Designation: A872/A872M − 14 A872/A872M − 21
Standard Specification for
Centrifugally Cast Ferritic/Austenitic Stainless Steel Pipe for
Corrosive Environments1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A872/A872M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope*

Adjunct E280 Reference Radiographs—Transparencies in Ringbinders, 2Two Volumes5
Adjunct E446 Reference Radiographs—Transparencies in Ringbinders, 3Three Volumes6
3. Ordering Information
3.1 Orders for material to this specification shall include the following, as required, to describe the desired material adequately.
3.1.1 Quantity (feet [metres] or number of lengths),
3.1.2 Name of material (centrifugally cast ferritic/austenitic steel pipe),
3.1.3 Grade (Table 1),
3.1.4 Size (outside or inside diameter and minimum wall thickness in inches [millimetres]),
3.1.5 Length (specific or random, Specification A999/A999M),
3.1.6 End finish of Specification A999/A999M,
3.1.7 Optional Requirements (S1 through S6),
3.1.8 Test report required (Section 12), and
3.1.9 Special requirements or additions to the specification.
4 Available from ASTM International Headquarters. Request RRE018601 for Vol I, RRE018602 for Vol II, and RRE018603 for Vol III.
5 Available from ASTM International Headquarters. Request for RRE028001 Vol I and RRE028002 for Vol II.
6 Available from ASTM International Headquarters. Request for RRE044601 Vol I, RRE044602 for Vol II, and RRE044603 for Vol III.
TABLE 1 Chemical RequirementsA
Element
Grade
UNS J93183 UNS J93550